` Q\/\ RF(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached organizat documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Licencias y Exclusivas Textiles, S.A.	Name: David Valls Biosca
[] Individual	Address: Avinguda Pau Bertran, 57 Address: 08293 Collbato, Spain
[] General Partnership	Address: 08293 Collbato, Spain
[X] Corporation - Spain	j x individual - Spain
[] Other	[] General Partnership -
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	[] Limited Partnership -
Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger	[] Other -
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	If assignee is <u>not</u> domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [x] Yes [] No
Execution Date: September 29, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date. Geptember 25, 1555	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Application number(s) or Registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).:	B. Trademark Registration No(s).: 1,508,258
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:[1]
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	[x] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Our Ref.: 981.87245	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT OUR TIMO OF AGE	

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Martin G. Raskin, Esq. Name of Person Signing

Signature

January 25, 2000

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

02/28/2000 DHGUYEN 00000275 1508258

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

F:\H\981\87245\PROSECUT\FORM.WPD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002027 FRAME: 0118

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Licencias y Exclusivas Textiles, S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Spain, having a place of business at C. Tuset, 32, Barcelona, Spain, is the record owner of the

following trademark registration registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark

Registration No.

Date of Registration

DAVID VALLS and Design

1,508,258

October 11, 1988

AND WHEREAS, David Valls Biosca, a citizen of Spain, whose address is Avinguda Pau Bertran, 57, 08293 Collbato, Spain, is desirous of acquiring the said trademark and the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one (U.S. \$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Licencias y Exclusivas Textiles, S.A. does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto David Valls Biosca the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof.

Licencias y Exclusivas Textiles, S.A.

By:

Name:

Marta VALLS BIOSCA

Position:

Administrador

Dated:

September 29th, 1999

H:\981\87245\LETTERS\ASSIGN.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002027 FRAME: 0119

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

STEINBERG & RASKIN, P.C. whose address is 1140 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 is hereby designated as Domestic Representative in connection with Registration No.1,508,258, upon whom notice of process and proceedings affecting the mark of said registration may be served.

David Valls Biosca

Dated: October 1st. 1999

H:\981\87245\LETTERS\DESDOM.REP

RECORDED: 01/31/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002027 FRAME: 0120